CH \$40.00 28513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323863

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| BPS Diamond Sports Corp. | | 11/20/2014 | CORPORATION: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BPS Diamond Sports Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6651 216th Street | |
| City: | Kent | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98032 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2851390 | COMBAT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Merrill's Wharf

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 32345/2001 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jonathan M. Gelchinsky |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/20/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=COMBAT Assignment BPS DS Corp. to BPS DS Inc. (W4589024x7AC2E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0254 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between BPS

Diamond Sports Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada having a place of

business at 5390 Canotek Road, Unit 20, Ottawa, K1J 1H8 Ontario, Canada ("Assignor"), and

BPS Diamond Sports Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of

business at 6651 216th Street, Kent, Washington 98032, U.S.A. ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner the trademark COMBAT, and of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 2,851,390, registered June 8, 2004 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to

Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to (a) the Mark, (b) the goodwill of the business

symbolized by and associated with the Mark, (c) all applications and registrations for the Mark,

and (d) all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by

Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as

of this **20** day of November, 2014.

BPS Diamond Sports Corp.

Rv-

Name:

Title:

P. General Counsels

BPS Diamond Sports Inc.

By:

Sam Gasowski Senior Counsel

{W4589024.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0255